
ORIGINAL
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

ThisFirstAmendment of theAgreement, entered into this8th dayofNovember, 2018, byand
between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and JMEC
Engineering, a California corporation whose address is 165 Lennon Lane, Suite 106, Walnut
Creek CA 94598, (the "Provider"), is made with reference to the following:

RECITALS:

A. On December 7, 2017, an agreement was entered into by and between City and
Provider (hereinafter "Agreement") to provide On-Call Structural Engineering Services, for fiscal
year 2017/2018 in an amount not to exceed $150,000. The agreement further stipulated that the
contract can be mutually extended on a year by year basis for up to four additional years.

B. City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein. Enter into the first amendment to provide on-call Structural engineering services for
fiscal year 2018/2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

1. Item No. 1, TERM, Paragraph 1 on page 1, of the Agreement is modified to read as
follows:

"The term ofthis Agreement shall commence on the 7th day ofDecember 2017, and
shall terminate on the 30th dayof June 2019, unless terminated earlier as set forth herein."

2. ItemNo. 3, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER. Paragrapha and b on page2, ofthe
Agreement is modified to read as follows:

"a. Bythe 7th day ofeach month, Provider shall submit tothe City an invoice for the
total amount of work done the previous month. Pricing and accounting of charges are to be
according to the fee schedule as set forth in Exhibit B1 and incorporated herein by this reference.
Extra work must be approved in writing by the City Manager or his/her designee prior to
performance and shall be paid on a Time and Material basis as set forth in Exhibit Bl."

"b. The total compensation under the Agreement was $150,000 of which $0 was
spent. The total compensation for the work under this First Amendment to Agreement is not to
exceed $150,000."

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

Signatures onfollowing page

JMEC Engineering - First Amendment 1
Fiscal Year 2018-2019 On-Call Structural Engineer Services Version 10-15-15



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification ofAgreement to
be executed on the day and year first above written.

JMEC Engineering
A California Corporation

sIw^^i^gQ^
Esmond C. Chan

President

Cecihajr.
Secretary

at

JMEC Engineering - First Amendment

Fiscal 'tear 2018-2019On-Call Structural Engineer Scniccs

CITY OF ALAMEDA

^Municipal Corporation A

David L. Rudat

Interim City Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Liarn Garland

Public Works Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

s
•

Janet Kern

City Attorney

Version 10-15-15


















